
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

FEDERAL ADVOCACY  
 

2023 Fall Hike the Hill 
Tuesday, November 14 – Thursday, November 16, 2023  

Event Attendees: 
Attendee Credit Union State Email 
Trisha Baker Lewis Clark CU Idaho trisha@lewisclarkcu.org 
Reyna Barajas HAPO Community CU Washington Reyna.barajas@hapo.org  
Amanda Collins Lewis Clark CU Idaho amanda@lewisclarkcu.org 
Jay Curtis First Credit Union Arizona jay.curtis@firstcu.net 
Jack Fallis Global FCU Washington j.fallis@globalcu.org 
Kyle Frick Mid Oregon CU Oregon kfrick007@gmail.com 
Francisco Guerrero HAPO Community CU Washington Francisco.guerrero@hapo.org  
Brian Holst Elevations CU Colorado brian.holst@elevationscu.com 
Wanda Keefer P1FCU Idaho wkeefer516@gmail.com 
Ray Lindley Elevations CU Colorado ray.lindley@elevationscu.com 
Ben Metzger Canvas CU Colorado benm@canvas.org 
Todd Pearson Global FCU Arizona t.pearson@globalcu.org 
Alison Phelan BECU Washington alison.phelan@becu.org  
Suzanne Oliver Mountain America CU Arizona / Idaho soliver@macu.com 
Brian Rohrbacher Atlantic City FCU Wyoming brian.r@atlaniccity.coop  
John Ruby Bellco CU Colorado jruby@bellcocu.com  
Robb Scott Copper State CU Arizona rscott@copperstatecu.org 
Angie Shipman Fibre FCU Washington ashipman@fibrecu.com  
Matt Stephenson Rogue CU Oregon mstephenson@roguecu.org 
Mike Vogeler P1FCU Idaho mvogeler@p1fcu.org 

 
Hike the Hill Base Camp Hotel:  

  
AC Hotel Washington DC – Capitol Hill / Navy Yard  
867 New Jersey Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20003  

 
Day by Day Agenda  
(All meetings time are in EDT -- times and locations are subject to rapid change) 
 
Tuesday, November 14, 2023 

  
Travel Day                               
 
Dinner on Your Own (recommendations can be provided) 
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Wednesday, November 15, 2023  
 

8:00 – 9:30 a.m. Breakfast / Association Issue Briefing  
AC Hotel – Navy Yard – Capitol Room (10th Floor) 

9:40 a.m.  Leave for Capitol Hill  
(10:00 a.m. meeting group will depart at 9:30 a.m.) 

10:00 a.m. – 4:45 p.m. Congressional Delegation Meetings 
U.S. Capitol Hill – House and Senate Office Buildings  

5:30 p.m. 
CULAC Fundraising Event with GoWest Delegation 
Member(s) (Tentative Hold) 
Credit Union House – 403 C. St. NE, Washington, DC 

6:30 p.m. Group Dinner 
The Point – 2100 St. SW, Washington, DC 

 
Thursday, November 16, 2023  

 
Breakfast on Your Own (recommendations can be provided) 
 

9:30 a.m. 

Political Event with Senator Cynthia Lummis (WY) in 
conjunction with CUNA  
Senate Banking Committee Member – All attendees encouraged to attend 
Credit Union House – 403 C. St. NE, Washington, DC 

Morning TBD Congressional Delegation Meetings 
U.S. Capitol Hill – House and Senate Office Buildings  

Return to Credit Union House - Credit Union House – 403 C. St. NE, Washington, DC 

12:00 p.m. Lunch at Credit Union House 

1:00 p.m. Roundtable Discussion with Rep. Lori Chavez DeRemer (OR-5) 

1:00 p.m. 
Alt. Group – Leave for NCUA Budget Briefing 

National Credit Union Administration (NCUA)  
1775 Duke Street in Alexandria, VA   

2:00 p.m. A.I. Development and Policy Management/Expectations 
Rishi Sharma, Senior Director of A.I. at Posh A.I. 

3:00 p.m.  
Real-Time Update: Political Landscape on Capitol Hill 
Will Dunham, Policy Director, Brownstein Hyatt Farber 
Former Deputy Chief of Staff to Speaker Kevin McCarthy 

 
Evening Travel / Dinner On your own    


